
From: SLBC DELHI [mailto:slbc.del@obc.co.in]  
Sent: 26 November 2018 17:45 
To: credit.nz@bankofbaroda.com; zm.nz@bankofbaroda.com; cb8809pri@corpbank.co.in; 
cb8809dgmsec@corpbank.co.in; afs@corpbank.co.in; s.hebbar@corpbank.co.in; 
rdddel@denabank.co.in; creditdel@denabank.co.in; cpsingh@denabank.co.in; 
zo.newdelhi@denabank.co.in; mlrohilla@denabank.co.in; preeti@idbi.co.in; 
suman.sawhney@idbi.co.in; kumar.manoj@idbi.co.in; S_kaul@idbi.co.in; mitesh.sinha@idbi.co.in; 
CMH-Delhi (South & East); ch.dse; co.dse; fgmdelmkt@pnb.co.in; rajiv.sharma@pnb.co.in; 
fgmdelslbc@pnb.co.in; zodelhi@pnb.co.in; fgmdelhi@pnb.co.in; zodelhi@pnb.co.in; 
zonewdelhi.psc@ucobank.co.in; zo.newdelhi@ucobank.co.in; rodelhicrpriority@vijayabank.co.in; 
sushmaranibaveja@vijayabank.co.in; sarveshkrastogi@vijayabank.co.in; 
rmdelhi9107@vijayabank.co.in; surajps@federalbank.co.in; ndcy@federalbank.co.in; 
govindankuttyp@federalbank.co.in; naveen.goel@hdfcbank.com; k.swaminathan@hdfcbank.com; 
Trushant.shiv.choudhary@hdfcbank.com; pankaj.arora1@hdfcbank.com; vikas.wahal@hdfcbank.com; 
cadslbc@indusind.com; arvinder.vohra@indusind.com; vira.daruwalla@indusind.com; 
verma.vikash@indusind.com; rodelhi@nainitalbank.co.in; rodelhi@nainitalbank.co.in; 
delhiroit@nainitalbank.co.in; vp.delhi@nainitalbank.co.in; ashwin.pokharkar@rblbank.com; 
Avinash.Pawar@rblbank.com; Amey.Vatharkar@rblbank.com; Rachana.Bajaj@rblbank.com; 
Kiran.Patil2@rblbank.com; Leadbankcell@rblbank.com; bhakti.dhuri@rblbank.com; 
paras.allawadi@yesbank.in; delhi.ybl@yesbank.in; vishal.singh1@yesbank.in; sagar.pal@yesbank.in; 
'Rohit Tandon'; manoharsk@equitasbank.com; johnalexa@equitasbank.com; 
ch.delhi@bandhanbank.com; sumit.thomas@ujjivan.com; johnjthottungal@csb.co.in; 
'delhizone@csb.co.in'; co@cityunionbank.in; 'cub102@cityunionbank.in'; ajaya@dcbank.com; 
rodelhi@dhanbank.co.in; delhiro_planning@lvbank.in; delhiro_branchoperation@lvbank.in; 
amul.verma@lvbank.in; delhi@tmbank.in; venugopaln@kvbmail.com; delhido@kvbmail.com; 
'info@ktkbank.com'; co.dse 
Subject: Meeting/workshop on data 30.9.2018 
 
Sir/Madam, 
 
Wrong Repoting of Data –Agenda 6 –ACP data 
 
There is inconsistent data reporting by the banks for Qtr. Sept-2018. The data 
compiled through portal shows huge variation from June Qtr and prima facie it is 
observed that the wrong data has been reported by the banks. The data reported are 
very important as they are placed before various authorities for policy making. To 
redress the issue a meeting has been convened on 28.11.2018 (Wednesday)at 11 
AM so that the necessary guidelines be issued to the member banks for 
rectification/uploading the correct data. 
 
Venue of the Meeting: Oriental Bank of Commerce, 
Board Room 
3rd Floor, Harsha Bhawan, 
E-Block, Con. Place, New Delhi-110001. 
                    
 
महा �ब�धक,  
रा�य �तर�य  ब�कस�  स�म�त,  
रा���य राजधानी �द�ल� � े�, 
हष� भवन, चतुथ� तल, ई �लॉक, कनॉट �लेस, 

नई �द�ल�-110001 

दूरभाष: 011-49270942-955-958-939-906,23417806 
 


